

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No. W.A.No.923 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	22.09.2023	<u>CJ & NVSK, J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2023</u> Mr. Harender Persad, learned Special Government Pleader attached to the office of the learned Advocate General for the appellants. Mr. E. Anisha Reddy, learned counsel for the respondent. Heard on I.A.No.1 of 2023. For the reasons assigned in the application, duly supported by an affidavit, we find that sufficient cause for condonation of delay of 78 days in filing the appeal is made out. In the result, delay in filing the appeal is condoned and the interlocutory application is allowed. _____ CJ (AAJ) _____ NVSK, J <u>W.A.No.923 of 2023</u> Let the writ appeal be listed on 27.09.2023 under the caption “for orders on admission”. _____ CJ (AAJ) _____ NVSK, J ES	

--	--	--	--