

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.: W.A.NO.923 OF 2023

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
20.	13.04.2026	<u>MB,J & GPK,J</u> The learned Advocate General appearing for the appellants. Mr. Vedula Venkataramana, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. M. Pratheek Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the respondent. The learned Advocate General appearing for the appellants prays for an adjournment and requested that the matter may be taken up after the vacation. It is also submitted that the respondent's application for vacating the stay of 27.09.2023 was dismissed by a Co-ordinate Bench. List this matter on 09.06.2026, as prayed for. _____ MB,J _____ GPK,J gms	